Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo

MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

---000---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2015 - 095

RESOLUTION OF CONDOLENCE TO THE BEREAVED FAMILY OF THE LATE REMEDIOS A. ALEGARIO, FORMER PRINCIPAL IV OF THE MINA NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL (MNHS) FROM JULY 1994 UP TO JANUARY 18, 2009

WHEREAS, the late Remedios A. Alegario was a resident of the Municipality of January was assigned to the Mina National High School as Principal IV, which started July 1994 up to January 18, 2009;

WHEREAS, as school administrator she was able to contribute much to the progress of the school which made Mina National High School one of the most effective schools in the Province of Iloilo during her term;

WHEREAS, Mam Alegario as fondly called by her faculty members, staff, students and friends, was regarded as the most effective administrator of her time due to sincere dedication to her tasks, duties, and responsibilities for the betterment and welfare of the school and of the Minanhons in general;

WHEREAS, Mam Alegario was one among those who acted as front liners and stakeholders who exerted efforts for the relocation of the site of the Mina National High School from the poblacion to Barangay Bangac-Talibong Grande;

WHEREAS, the high esteem in which REMEDIOS A. ALEGARIO held by her family and myriad of friends and stands, as a testament for other who strive for the best in personal and community life. Her memory will live forever.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION OF CONDOLENCE TO THE BEREAVED FAMILY OF THE LATE REMEDIOS A. ALEGARIO, FORMER PRINCIPAL IV OF THE MINA NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL (MNHS) FROM JULY 1994 UP TO JANUARY 18, 2009.

ADOPTED this 27th day of August 2015, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio, Jr. and was unanimously seconded

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.
 I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.
(SGD.)IENNIVEL M. ALBARIO

(SGD.)JENNIVEL M. ALDARIC

Designated SB Secretary

ATTESTED:

(SGD.)HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA

Presiding Officer APPROVED:

(SGD.)HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor